

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2252/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2019 in DBCWP No. 9090/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

M/S ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.12991/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.13933/2019-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 01-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, learned counsel appearing on caveat, waives notice.

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List on 25th February, 2019.

Learned counsel for the respondent-State in all fairness submits that no coercive action will be taken against the petitioner till the next date of hearing.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)