

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2252/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2019 in DBCWP No. 9090/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

M/S ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 13933/2019 - Clarification/Direction)

Date : 23-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.A.Ranan, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
Mr. M.L. Patodi, Adv.
M/S. Gagrati And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, list the matter on 30.04.2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)